-_—

o © 00 N O O h~ W DN

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AND PURCHASE OPTION NO. 34552

34552

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AND PURCHASE OPTION NO.

34552 (“Amendment”) is made and entered ihto as of December 22, 2017 (“Effective
Date”), pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach,
at its meeting held on June 20, 2017, by and between KILLING FIELDS MEMORIAL
CENTER, INC., a California nonprofit corporation (“Lessee”) and the CITY OF LONG
BEACH, a municipal corporation (“Lessor” or “City”).

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee entered into that certain Lease and
Purchase Option No. 34552 (the “Lease”) dated as of March 1, 2017, for certain property
located at 1501 E. Anaheim Street, Long Beach, CA, as more particularly described in the
Lease; and

WHEREAS, City and Lessee desire to amend the Lease;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Funds for Improvements. Within thirty (30) days after the Effective

Date, City agrees to provide Lessee with One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000),
to be spent by Lessee exclusively on design, fundraising, permitting, and construction costs
associated with the Project (as defined in the Lease) and as more particularly described in
Section 7 of the Lease (“Authorized Expenditures”). Lessee agrees to keep and maintain
detailed written records (including all invoices from third-party vendors), available for
inspection by City upon reasonable advance notice, which evidence all of the Authorized
Expenditures. Lessee acknowledges and accepts the likelihood that the total costs of the
Improvements shown on the plans attached as Exhibit “A” to this Amendment (which such
plans Lessee intends to submit to City for site plan review as required pursuant to Section
7 of the Lease) will exceed City’s funding obligation hereunder, and that such additional

costs will be the sole obligation of Lessee.

RFA:bg A09-00130




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o O 00 N O g kA WN -

N N N N D DN DN » e, = e ey s s s s
O N OO o B~ OW N 2 O ©O©W 00 N O aobsb oW ON -

2. Except as amended by this First Amendment, the Ground Lease
remains unchanged and in full force and effect.’

3. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date first written above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. A

KILLING FIELDS MEMORIAL CENTER,
INC., a California nonprofit corporation

2017 By: 1P H.Eﬁ\/%m\, (9.7/_17

Name:T2vvVY ¥ 7NGEIN
Title: P/v,«( el nt

, 2017 By: %&ML

Name:”  pPaApNe SsTH
Title: S’Zéﬂé‘fﬁ’?(/‘/

2017 By: — SoshonienS (2 1117

Name: _<oitj4+A NUo
Title: gscidlomes Teagnre

“Lessee”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
é '42 EXECUTED PURSUAN
, 2017 By O SECTION-391 c;

Clty Manager THE CITY CHARTER,

“ n (g A=
Lessor” Ass s’rcmt City Manager
This First Amendment to Lease and Purchase Option No. 34552 is approved

/}:Qaa‘l"Z

as to form on 12 .1 F . 2017.

CHARLES PA , City Attorney
By ) .
Deptity———"

RFA:bg A09-00130




2 _ RESTROOM PLAN

A _ (AREA: 456 S.F.) SCALE: 1/4'=1'Q"

PROJECT SUMMARY Rev.  omscRpTion  DATE
= ENERTH XX/XX/XXXX
3 KILLING FIELDS MEMCRIAL GARDEN
TRACT NO. 146
LOT, NO. 9
F PROPERTY SIZE: 6,120 S.F.
‘| EXISTNG BLDG/AREA: (EMPTY LOT)
8
RESTROOM
. SCOPE OF WOR coumer
by - MEMORIAL 3 & OPEO ORK Paline Soth
ERS WOMEN MONUMENT w o Tel. (562) 810-3813
= RESTROOH ] PROPOSED:
I . STAGE 458 S.F. CONTACT ADDRESS:
m . g M MAIN GATE WITH FENCING 1821 Martin Luther King Jr, Ave.
- 3 STUPA MEMORIAL MONUMENT 115 S.F. Long Beach, CA 80808
] e ~ WATER FALL LANSCAPE 363 SF.
g Ry RESTROOM 456 SF.
SIGN
GATE & LOT COVERAGE: 1,382 S.F. = 22.7%
~ OPEN SPACE: 4,728 SF. = 77.3%
CONC
= = BOLLARD =
{E) CONC. SIDEWALK
5 @
2=
=8
x o
L
ES
PETERSON 4 VE =
L e
©8
1 _ SITE PLAN =4 .Aln_ nnm
A-1 _ SCALE:  1/8"=1-0" -
g j=2)
DO 5
T=3
x -
46" - w=n
110 0 E
zﬂ a-g
STAGE pu o2
\v CONCRETE ! G
PLATFORN EDGE Low RooF A2 s, oc
9'-0" o <
= “@ 127 | 127 o“ > i
T
%, ! Jo
o 4 | ze
L & L I A
. B 2 !
o n_u M B2 RIDGE 8l ramw«
M : Bl
@ RESTROOM ~ 3 & 4 3 | R
s L %o - » . - 1 =
: ! ¥ w 1 o
® L BEAM S 1 =1
. ~% WOMEN S _ 5 i g
W % RESTROOM L T . S - - ettt <. 1 A (N ) omu— L |
IR * o) 127 | 127 I
B a| ™ SZ7 ) 127, |
i .
% K B2 B2,
A in 1
. o !
5| . = | e ;
N B E S &
hed L ARCHITECTURE + PLANNING
w g'_g” oo INTERIOR DESIGN
B [oYo) _ AT
1
f ! &0
| ) © o
- ! STORAGE T 110 DATE: June 27, 2017
) H &)
] SCALE: As SHowN
rlltlJ ,4_ DESIGNED BY:  RC
=
128" 3 _ STAGE PLAN 4 _ STAGE ROOF PLAN wor .
TO SCALE F PRNTED OK 11" X 17" PAPER
A1 _ (AREA: 458 S.F ) SCALE:  1/4"=1-0" A1 _ SCALE:  1/4"=1-0"

A-1




1 _ SOUTH FENCE
A-2 _ LOOKING FROM ANAHEIM ST SCALE:  3ME"=1-0"

2 _ WEST FENCE

A2 _ LOOKING FROM PETERSON AVE SCALE:  3né'=1-0"

REV.  DESCRIPTION DATE

A o XX/Xk/XXRR

CONTACT:
Palino Soth
Tel. (562) 810-3813

CONTAGT ADDRESS:
1821 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave.
Long Beach, CA 50805

EXHIBIT A,

KILLING FIELDS MEMORIAL CENTER, Inc.
1501 E. Anaheim St, Long Beach, CA 90813

TILE SHT.

ARCHITECTURE + PLANNING
INTERIOR DESIGN
40 E, HUNTINTON DRIVE,
ARCADIA, CA, 91008.

DATE: June 27,2017
SCALE: AS SHOWN
DESIGNED BY:  RC

NOT TO SCALE F PRITED ON 1° % 17° PAPER

A-2




"IAY NOSYILId WOHS ONMCO) JDV1S | ok 4
NOLLVAZ 13 1S3am | z

3OS

WO 4=.8IE

YR L€ T

0a 0L &

h

1S WIAHYNY AO¥4 DNIMOOT 39YLS | v

aTvos

W0 =8I

OO NH &
FET
WEEH0°0'8 ¢
el T

NOILVYAZTR HLNOS I 3

lagauae;
lagdeaaa:
leaqaEaEgEEaas

AWS
ava

A8 Q3N9ISI

Eer’]
NOISIO_HOIILNI

EXHIBIT A
KILLING FIELDS MEMORIAL CENTER, Inc.
1501 E. Anaheim St, Long Beach, CA 90813

80806 YO 'Yorag Buo
5S38GaY TOVINGD
€18£-018 (298) 'j0).
Yiog eufed
TOVINGD

‘90016 VO “VIGYOMV

*3NYT NOINUNAH 3 OF

NMOHS SY

ONINNVIS - 3HNLIILHOY

410z "4z unp

eV

M L1 X b3 N COINR 3 IS oL JON

THILE SHT.

oAy I BUD} SN YU 128}

XXX
FES]

NOILdROS3a

RXXK/ XX/ XX
3iva




aWos
awva

A8 QaN9IS3a

oY
N9ISIQ_HOMIINI

‘30015 O “WIQVORY
*IAHQ NOININAH 3 OF

NMOHS S
it

AEVS L) X o4 NO NN 1 3N QL JoN

f ~
1 .l
2% ——
o
= g ﬁ 8
m H =
5 EE
o *Im
g m
- 5
=
<]
=
o
4
m
o
8 g
5
8
5
i w
z|m
I:
Kk
@
[723
o
[=
pr
= o4
5
e
r
[2]
g
m
IS
538 728 P
. EXHIBIT A 80 22p
g KILLING FIELDS MEMORIAL CENTER, Inc. g3t 8gh & ]
g 1501 E. Anaheim St, Long Beach, CA 90813 g% B g 2
A gzlz 3 3
g TLE SHT. ;: 2
E &
a 2




REV, __DESCRIPTION DATE

& xx XX/ X%/XXXX.
T . v i 7 T SR
S 4 3 o ) e
me,mé“: | WM%/ | . %Mwa ; ”_VN%WW Mwﬂ%
- . . . : L L
CONTACT:
Paline Soth

Tel. (562) 810-3813

CONTACT ADDRESS:
1821 Martin Luther King Jr, Ave,
Long Beach, CA 80806

STUPA MEMORIAL
MONUMENT:

EXHIBIT A

KILLING FIELDS MEMORIAL CENTER, Inc.
1501 E. Anaheim St, Long Beach, CA 90813

CONCRETE
BOLLARD

L3

TITLE SHT.

EEA=10%

bid" > i - - > - ARCHITECTURE - PLANNING
FIN:SURE. : i T - INTERIOR DESIGN
rag . 40 E. HUNTINTON DRIVE,
s 2 S " T % AR ;. ARCADIA, CA, 81008.

DATE: June 27,2017

1 _ STUPA ELEVATION SCALE: s SHOWN
A5 _ SCALE:

DESIGNED BY:  RC

NOT T SCAE JF PRNTED ON 11° X 17° PAPER

A-5




£l

9

HL¥ON WO¥d ONINOOT
NOILD3S 3dVOSANY

W ATVOS

ot

1SV WO ONDIOOT l Ead

NOILD3S IdVISANVT | F3

FWOS

b

Wb,

ov

M L1 X 41 N0 QNI 4 TG Ol 10N

od 3@ Q3N9isIa

WIS

NMOHS SY

v

2102 "2z vy

3
H
g
¢
£
g
8

s
z
g
5
S
g
g
g
g
E

]
3
g
g

;
i
Fl
g
B
3
3

i
=l
!

|

=
o

EXHIBIT &
KILLING FIELDS MEMORIAL CENTER, Inc.
1501 E. Anaheim St, Long Beach, CA 90813

TILE SHT.

90806 VO ‘Horag BUoT

A I BUIY S8 UMBW 1281

VIR

i

hos sulec
TOVINGD

€lee0le (z9g) 1oL

XXX

NOILJROS3A

XXXX/ XX/ XX
Ava

REN




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
A xx XX/XX/XRXX
]
3
MEN
RESTROOM
CONTACT:
. Paline Soth
By Tel. (562) 810-3813
S CONTACT ADDRESS:
WOMEN, 1821 Martin Luther King Jr, Ave,
RESTROOM. Long Beach, CA 90806
~
&y
~
=,
e ~
”,/./Wwvy [
L g3
L - %
xr o
il
ES
Z
Ws
©g
< 1o
<o
Fr o
@5
PETERSON 4 V E T=3
553
1 | Lanpscare o2
A5 _ SCALE: 3/16"=1'0" og
= =
W'g
T &
<C
[
Z
PLANTING O
=3
10, ALL CONTAINER PLANTS SHALL BE GUARANTEED TO BE IN A HEALTHY GENERAL PLANT PIT BACKFILL (PER CUBIC YARD) <2
4 il
TEN D L A NG CONDITION AT THE END OF THE 60 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD. 2/3 CUBIC YARD SITE TOP SOIL
ELEMENTS. FINAL SITE CONDITIONS, ALTERED DURING 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE IN A TIMELY MANNER, 1/3 CUBIC YARD KELLOGG GROWMULCH
CONSTRUCTION MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENTS TO THE LAYOUT. ALL PLANTS THAT ARE FOUND IN AN UNHEALTHY OR IMPAIRED CONDITION, 2 POUNDS AGRICULTURAL GYPSUM
2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE SUBJECT T0 THE AppRovaL MSSING OR DEAD DURING THE 60 DAY MAINTENANGE PERIOD, EXCEPT TREES 3 POUNDS GRO-POWER PREMIUM GREEN PLUS RON(45%) O
By THE GINER OR THER REPRESENTHTVE WHICH SHALL BE REPLACED ANY TIME DURING THE ONE YEAR GUARANTEE - 2 0 g
- PERIOD. _ ) &
3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FURMISHING PLANT SOIL_AMENDMENT SCHEDULE GRO-POWER SLOW RELEASE TABLETS PER DETAL 5 5
MATERIAL FREE OF PEST OR DISEASES AND NORMAL IN FORM . e 4t sy 7o
FOR THE SPECIES AND DESIGN CALLED FOR ON THE FLANS,  GENERAL SITE PREPARATION (RATE PER 1000SF.) 16 50 186 247 36" 487 607 727 OR HGHER i S
3 CUBIC YARDS OF NITROGEN STABILIZED HARDWOOD SHAVINGS 7CRM12-8-8 13 6 12 15 18 22 28 4 PER 1/2° CALPER e
4, IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE FULLY OPERATIONAL, TREES HGMHI05 |1 2 4 5§ B 12 2 PER 1/2° CAUPER SECHGR
INSTALLED AND A COVERAGE TEST COMPLETED PRIOR TO ANY 55 POUNDS OF AGRICULTURAL GYPSUM
CONTAINER OR GROUND COVER PLANT MATERIAL INSTALLATION. 200 POUNDS OF GRO-POWER PLUS o
5. THE APPROPRIATE SOIL AMENDMENT SHALL BE APPLIED TO  CENERAL AMENDMENTS SHALL BE UNIFORMLY INCORPORATED 1 g
ALL PLANTING AREAS PER THE SOIL AMENDMENT SCHEDULE ON INTO S !
THE PLANS. THE TOP 12" AS PART OF FINISH GRADING WORK
6. CONTRAGTOR SHALL NOT INSTALL PLANT MATERIAL THAT IS . "ARCHITECTURE « PLANNING
WILTED OR HAS A DAMAGED ROOT BALL. PLANTING LIST (@ ROOTBALL DEPTH LEGEND; INTERIOR DESIGN
» 40 E. HUNTINTON DRIVE,
7. THE CROWN AREA OF TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE 2 DETAIL_NC.| QUANTITY [ sizE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON_NAME REMARKS @1/2 ROOTBALL DEPTH FOR TREES 15 GAL TO 24" BOX @ TREE TRUNK ) O N TATON, DR
GIGHER, AFTER SETILING, THAN ADJACENT FINWHED. GRADE. FOR TREES 36" AND LARGER THIS DISTANCE SHALL BE 12. (D 2~WONDER TREE TIES MODEL § W—46 MFC, BY :
y g : ® 25 24" BOX | ACER CAMPESTRE ‘Elsryk’ FIELD MAPLE AS SHOWN ON PLAN @ 1/2 ROOTBALL WOTH ALDEN ENTERPRISES 818-336-3512 WRAP WIRE
8. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS, @ 2 THES THE ROOTRAL WITH AROUND om._m_am oF ﬂvxm AND SECURE TO STAKE W/
EXCLUDING TURF, 10 BE TOP DRESSED MITH A 27 LAYER OF @ |as sHown STENOTAPHRUM SECUNDATUM | ST. AUGUSTINEGRASS SOD AS SHOWN ON PLAN © CROWN OF PLANT 70 BE PLANTED 1" ABOVE  FINISH 3/4” STAPLES OR 8d NALS DATE: June 27,2017
SINGLE_GRIND SHREDDED BARK MULCH AFTER ALL PLANTING IS " (SE PLATED 3 FINSH GRADE
COMPLETED. THIS LAYER IS IN ADDITION TO SOIL AMENDMENT GRADE ~ TO ALLOW LING. ® LODGEPOLE PINE STAKE 2° DWMETER MNMUM STake | SCAE AS SHOWN
MATERIAL. ® 4 24" BOX | ARCHONTOPHOENIX ALEXANDRAE | ALEXANDRA PALM, KING PALM | AS SHOWN ON PLAN @wx_%mﬂozhwmw%mmwﬁm‘ i MULCH ON TOP REMOVE OUTSIDE OF ROOTRALL = 5 GAL B LODGEPOLE & OESGNED BY:  me
9. CONTRACTOR TO INCLUDE IN THE BID A PRICE FOR @ FINISH GRADE ’ 15 GAL. ~ 10" LODGEPOLE * 24" BOX — 12°
COMPLETE HAINTENANCE OF ALL WORK FOR 60 DAYS AFTER —- |ODGEPOLE * 30" BOX — 12° LODGEPOLE ALL TREES
FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER. MANTENANCE SHALL N @ |45 sHowN TRACHELOSPORMUM JASMINOIDES | STAR JASMINE (Shrubs) AS SHOWN ON PLAN | @ ROOTBALL LARGER THAN 30" 80X SHALL BE GUYED - SEE
INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, KEEPING ALL AREAS WEED (Shrubs) (@ PREPARED BACKFILL MIX — SEE SPECS. APPROPRIATE DETAL. NOT 0 STAE ¥ PRNTED o 11" X 17 PR
FREE, WATERED, PEST AND DISEASE FREE AND ALL OTHER NATIVE EARTH PRE
WORK NECESSARY FOR HEALTHY. VIGOROUS AND GLEAN ® 5 BLECHNUM GIBBUM SILVER LADY FERN AS SHOWN ON PLAN % e L X COUPACTED To AVOID Mu 0" VINMUM
APPEARANCE. 127 MINIMUM
® AS SHOWN MISCELLANEOUS PLANT MISCELLANEOUS PLANT AS SHOWN ON PLAN SETTUNG ~ SEE SPECS. >|N




